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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Sub-Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School JV 2:20.06 182:22.881
1) Zuo, Olivia 14 2) Escobedo, Grace 16 3) Parra, Carmen 18 4) Smith, Sophie 15

2:20.06 (30.46)1:49.60 (33.20)1:16.40 (41.31)35.09
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School 1:54.36 181:55.251
1) Orta, Alexandria 16 2) Steward, Raelyn 15 3) Steinbruck, Katelyn 18 4) Fredrick, Rylynn 14

1:54.36 (25.30)1:29.06 (27.08)1:01.98 (32.78)29.20

    AAlice 2:11.37 142:08.762
1) Smith, Tapal 15 2) Salinas, Ella 15 3) Ruvalcaba, Mia 15 4) Arebalo, Clarissa 15

2:11.37 (30.45)1:40.92 (30.57)1:10.35 (38.29)32.06

    ACC Veterans Memorial 2:17.53 122:09.823
1) Diaz, Ahtziri 2) Hetland, Lilia 3) Jamora, Carmen 4) Pendergrass, Peyton

2:17.53 (30.34)1:47.19 (32.63)1:14.56 (39.25)35.31

    ACorpus Christi King 2:21.96 102:29.234
1) Benavides, Adalina 17 2) Hernandez, Ava 15 3) Govea, Jamie 17 4) Shiflett, Emilee 16

2:21.96 (31.04)1:50.92 (33.51)1:17.41 (41.55)35.86

    ACorpus Christi Ray 2:23.03 82:25.135
1) Bailey, Lauren 16 2) Navarre, Sydney 15 3) Tsvetkova, Mariia 15 4) Perkins, Victoria 14

2:23.03 (35.13)1:47.90 (29.52)1:18.38 (39.91)38.47

    ACorpus Christi Carroll 2:24.19 62:25.416
1) Ondike, Ariel 16 2) Strickland, Micaela 15 3) Morales, Sophia 17 4) Jimenez, Kaci 15

2:24.19 (30.18)1:54.01 (37.83)1:16.18 (41.35)34.83
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Sub-Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School JV 2:02.20 182:01.641
1) Jin, Stephen 15 2) West, Skyler 14 3) Jolley, Luke 17 4) Weischwill, Cash 17

2:02.20 (23.91)1:38.29 (27.88)1:10.41 (33.23)37.18

    ACC Veterans Memorial JV 2:27.57 142:02.292
1) Cancio, Isaac 2) Phillips, Marcus 15 3) Pastoriza, Zuriel 4) Brown, Tyson

2:27.57 (28.39)1:59.18 (42.75)1:16.43 (32.28)44.15
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School 1:41.14 181:44.201
1) Luera, Jacob 17 2) Younger, Lucas 17 3) Barber, Beau 18 4) Balbin, Michael 16

1:41.14 (22.42)1:18.72 (23.88)54.84 (28.71)26.13

    ACC Veterans Memorial 1:41.98 141:51.072
1) Koehler, Cedar 2) Gasiorowski, James 15 3) D'Andrea, Paolo 18 4) Brown, Caleb 16

1:41.98 (22.14)1:19.84 (24.75)55.09 (28.65)26.44

    AAlice 1:44.58 121:43.183
1) Mcintyre, Wesley 18 2) Deleon, Nicholas 17 3) Galvan, Ayden 17 4) Molina, Jason 18

1:44.58 (23.35)1:21.23 (25.47)55.76 (29.15)26.61

    ACorpus Christi Carroll 1:52.29 101:57.984
1) Reyes, Noah 15 2) Trevino, Marcus 15 3) Ramsey, Michael 17 4) Morales, Jose 14

1:52.29 (23.49)1:28.80 (26.28)1:02.52 (31.75)30.77

    AVictoria West 1:56.87 82:03.335
1) Gabbert, Maximus 2) Ballard, Brett 3) Niesner, Benjamin 4) Anders, Nathan 16

1:56.87 (24.97)1:31.90 (28.13)1:03.77 (33.67)30.10

    AVictoria East 2:05.70 62:05.066
1) Fric, Weston 16 2) Flores, Joziah 17 3) Taylor, Sawyer 17 4) Sevier, Kaden 18

2:05.70 (29.27)1:36.43 (28.47)1:07.96 (35.30)32.66
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACorpus Christi Ray 2:08.24 42:16.447
1) Haney, Brent 15 2) Wetz, Jacob 15 3) Roggow, Zian 15 4) Gutierrez, Jesse 17

2:08.24 (29.36)1:38.88 (27.56)1:11.32 (37.45)33.87

    ACorpus Christi King DQ 2:15.22  2:10.12---
: Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

1) Perez, Anthony 18 2) Westbrook, Noah 16 3) Benivamonde, RJ 14 4) Sandoval, Sebastian 16

DQ 2:15.22 (27.27)1:47.95 (37.81)1:10.14 (36.61)33.53

    ACorpus Christi Moody SCR  NT---
1) Arispe, Joaquin 2) Flores-Perez, Jesse 3) Hosey, Zane 4) Martinez, Juan

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Corpus Christi King JV 17Cueva, Gabriella 2:22.67 92:23.541
2:22.67 (38.87)1:43.80 (37.67)1:06.13 (35.19)30.94

Flour Bluff High School JV 17Moody, Hailey 2:37.88 72:37.652
2:37.88 (38.89)1:58.99 (41.20)1:17.79 (41.74)36.05

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Robinson, Gabrielle 2:01.92 92:00.131
2:01.92 (31.04)1:30.88 (31.50)59.38 (30.83)28.55

Flour Bluff High School 15Mui, Kamryn 2:04.92 72:05.732
2:04.92 (32.15)1:32.77 (32.37)1:00.40 (31.62)28.78

Victoria West 16Anders, Riley 2:06.06 62:09.983
2:06.06 (32.53)1:33.53 (32.52)1:01.01 (31.69)29.32

Flour Bluff High School 17Stolley, Mia 2:07.43 52:04.644
2:07.43 (33.41)1:34.02 (33.18)1:00.84 (31.24)29.60

Flour Bluff High School 17Musfeldt, Ava 2:12.63 42:11.315
2:12.63 (34.33)1:38.30 (34.31)1:03.99 (33.56)30.43

CC Veterans MemorialMaglinte, Theanna 2:24.58 32:23.616
2:24.58 (38.50)1:46.08 (38.26)1:07.82 (36.06)31.76

CC Veterans MemorialMeldrum, Lucy 2:26.23 22:29.047
2:26.23 (37.52)1:48.71 (37.86)1:10.85 (36.76)34.09

Victoria East 17Bryan, Kaylyn 2:41.26 12:44.658
2:41.26 (42.06)1:59.20 (43.82)1:15.38 (40.67)34.71

Alice 16Alonzo, Makayla 2:44.63  2:54.979
2:44.63 (42.17)2:02.46 (43.34)1:19.12 (42.10)37.02

Alice 17Pulido, Ysela 2:46.40  2:50.3310
2:46.40 (42.84)2:03.56 (43.64)1:19.92 (42.65)37.27

Corpus Christi Carroll 16Flores-Salcedo, Violet 3:04.40  3:05.2611
3:04.40 (46.50)2:17.90 (49.40)1:28.50 (47.89)40.61

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Lee, Allison 3:18.93  3:12.9612
3:18.93 (51.09)2:27.84 (54.71)1:33.13 (51.26)41.87

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 15Henderson, Gavin 2:02.97 92:06.721
2:02.97 (30.22)1:32.75 (32.31)1:00.44 (31.61)28.83

CC Veterans Memorial JVMeldrum, Charles 2:39.73 72:44.042
2:39.73 (38.60)2:01.13 (41.03)1:20.10 (42.30)37.80

Flour Bluff High School JV 15Jin, Stephen DQ 2:31.56  2:29.20---
False start

DQ 2:31.56 (36.92)1:54.64 (41.47)1:13.17 (39.11)34.06
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Results
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

CC Veterans Memorial 15Gasiorowski, James 1:48.66 91:46.871
1:48.66 (28.85)1:19.81 (28.42)51.39 (27.13)24.26

Flour Bluff High School 14Orchard, Ryan 1:51.59 71:53.822
1:51.59 (28.76)1:22.83 (29.34)53.49 (28.12)25.37

CC Veterans Memorial 16Hamisch, Brandon 1:52.40 61:52.793
1:52.40 (28.35)1:24.05 (29.67)54.38 (28.76)25.62

Corpus Christi Carroll 14Morales, Jose 1:53.51 51:52.374
1:53.51 (29.98)1:23.53 (29.66)53.87 (28.49)25.38

Flour Bluff High School 17Story, Jacob 1:54.02 41:54.715
1:54.02 (29.00)1:25.02 (29.55)55.47 (28.92)26.55

Flour Bluff High School 16West, Alexander 1:57.51 31:58.146
1:57.51 (30.79)1:26.72 (31.00)55.72 (29.42)26.30

Flour Bluff High School 17Lizcano, Dallas 1:58.18 22:00.167
1:58.18 (31.20)1:26.98 (30.54)56.44 (29.67)26.77

Alice 16Deleon, Jacob 2:04.52 12:03.818
2:04.52 (33.91)1:30.61 (32.62)57.99 (30.18)27.81

Victoria WestGabbert, Maximus 2:05.98  2:05.299
2:05.98 (33.51)1:32.47 (33.39)59.08 (31.37)27.71

CC Veterans MemorialZapata, Jeremy 2:06.00  2:08.5710
2:06.00 (32.59)1:33.41 (33.96)59.45 (31.84)27.61

Victoria West 16Anders, Nathan 2:06.86  2:09.0211
2:06.86 (32.72)1:34.14 (33.35)1:00.79 (31.84)28.95

Victoria WestNiesner, Benjamin 2:13.16  2:11.5012
2:13.16 (34.83)1:38.33 (35.49)1:02.84 (33.19)29.65

Alice 14Valadez, Edward 2:16.24  2:18.7613
2:16.24 (36.71)1:39.53 (36.60)1:02.93 (33.57)29.36

CC Veterans MemorialHargrove, Jaxon 2:18.53  2:19.9514
2:18.53 (35.68)1:42.85 (37.62)1:05.23 (34.32)30.91

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Salas, Roman 2:22.91  2:18.4315
2:22.91 (41.17)1:41.74 (38.77)1:02.97 (33.36)29.61

Gregory-Portland 15Martinez, Aiden 2:23.04  2:22.4016
2:23.04 (37.30)1:45.74 (39.67)1:06.07 (35.45)30.62

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Gonzales, Dante 2:29.22  2:40.8617
2:29.22 (36.41)1:52.81 (39.60)1:13.21 (38.94)34.27

Alice 15Mejia, Ezekiel 2:37.14  2:43.2118
2:37.14 (42.85)1:54.29 (41.20)1:13.09 (39.57)33.52

Gregory-Portland 15Green, Jr., Gabriel 2:43.45  2:44.6219
2:43.45 (46.36)1:57.09 (46.47)1:10.62 (39.86)30.76

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Estrella, Noah 3:08.43  3:07.7820
3:08.43 (51.38)2:17.05 ( )36.40

Corpus Christi MoodyArispe, Joaquin NS  2:41.27---
 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 18Parra, Carmen 2:44.51 92:44.201
2:44.51 (38.69)2:05.82 (49.61)1:16.21 (42.17)34.04

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Corpus Christi Ray 15Tsvetkova, Mariia 2:21.52 92:23.771
2:21.52 (32.69)1:48.83 (39.50)1:09.33 (39.05)30.28

Flour Bluff High School 16Orta, Alexandria 2:21.61 72:20.342
2:21.61 (33.92)1:47.69 (42.39)1:05.30 (35.99)29.31
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 15Steward, Raelyn 2:26.69 62:26.023
2:26.69 (34.16)1:52.53 (42.08)1:10.45 (38.45)32.00

Flour Bluff High School 14Galbraith, Emma 2:27.19 52:29.234
2:27.19 (32.96)1:54.23 (43.54)1:10.69 (37.43)33.26

Flour Bluff High School 16Martin, Carina 2:31.36 42:31.465
2:31.36 (36.44)1:54.92 (45.37)1:09.55 (37.00)32.55

Alice 15Smith, Tapal 2:35.44 32:34.896
2:35.44 (38.18)1:57.26 (47.48)1:09.78 (37.20)32.58

CC Veterans MemorialStamps, Hollie 2:58.03 23:01.267
2:58.03 (42.45)2:15.58 (56.26)1:19.32 (43.88)35.44

Corpus Christi MoodyGuerra, Denise 3:23.07 12:48.008
3:23.07 (47.40)2:35.67 (1:05.99)1:29.68 (49.28)40.40

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Liu, Joey 2:08.80 92:11.031
2:08.80 (30.30)1:38.50 (39.66)58.84 (31.84)27.00

Flour Bluff High School 16Garcia, Matthew 2:09.79 72:11.552
2:09.79 (30.08)1:39.71 (36.56)1:03.15 (35.91)27.24

Alice 18Molina, Jason 2:10.17 62:10.993
2:10.17 (30.36)1:39.81 (40.64)59.17 (32.10)27.07

Flour Bluff High School 14Garcia, Joaquin 2:11.92 52:13.274
2:11.92 (31.61)1:40.31 (39.70)1:00.61 (33.81)26.80

Victoria WestShamma, Rami 2:16.04 42:19.045
2:16.04 (32.54)1:43.50 (41.20)1:02.30 ( )

Flour Bluff High School 17Marquez, Elijah 2:16.90 32:17.976
2:16.90 (31.92)1:44.98 (40.72)1:04.26 (36.61)27.65

CC Veterans MemorialJohnson, Liam 2:20.15 22:28.307
2:20.15 (35.10)1:45.05 (42.79)1:02.26 (36.14)26.12

Victoria East 17Taylor, Sawyer 2:21.84 12:19.388
2:21.84 (32.15)1:49.69 (43.16)1:06.53 (37.56)28.97

CC Veterans Memorial 17Rodriguez, Matthew 2:24.25  2:23.549
2:24.25 (31.93)1:52.32 (44.88)1:07.44 (38.48)28.96

Corpus Christi Ray 15Roggow, Zian 2:24.96  2:34.3310
2:24.96 (32.37)1:52.59 (44.03)1:08.56 (38.93)29.63

CC Veterans MemorialRendon, Ryan 2:26.64  2:25.0511
2:26.64 (35.04)1:51.60 (42.58)1:09.02 (38.97)30.05

Corpus Christi Carroll 14Everett, Raiden 2:28.54  2:33.5512
2:28.54 (33.44)1:55.10 (43.10)1:12.00 (39.89)32.11

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Reyes, Noah 2:30.56  2:40.8013
2:30.56 (33.21)1:57.35 (46.98)1:10.37 (39.05)31.32

Victoria WestWhiteley, Joseph 2:31.76  2:29.0714
2:31.76 (34.36)1:57.40 (48.49)1:08.91 (38.80)30.11

CC Veterans MemorialSebastian, Sean 2:50.07  2:22.1715
2:50.07 (45.10)2:04.97 (53.72)1:11.25 (38.29)32.96

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Moreno, Eleahs 2:51.78  2:46.2116
2:51.78 (40.99)2:10.79 (47.27)1:23.52 (45.86)37.66

Gregory-PortlandHaynes, Peyton DQ 3:07.14  3:13.33---
Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

DQ 3:07.14 (40.41)2:26.73 (56.70)1:30.03 (51.31)38.72
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 15Smith, Sophie 30.44 929.831
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 16Escobedo, Grace 31.60 732.602
CC Veterans Memorial JVOgbu, Chioma 58.71 659.133
Corpus Christi Moody JVNoland, Precious NS  48.00---

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 18Steinbruck, Katelyn 25.20 925.221
Flour Bluff High School 14Fredrick, Rylynn 25.63 725.852
Corpus Christi Miller 15Brashars, Anika 26.80 625.913
Flour Bluff High School 18Colton, Elizabeth 27.45 527.214
Victoria WestYur, Haley 27.83 428.025
Flour Bluff High School 17Wang, Michelle 28.01 327.646
Corpus Christi King 17Govea, Jamie 29.21 230.197
Victoria WestFlorida, Emma 29.25 129.228
CC Veterans MemorialJamora, Carmen 29.66  28.729
CC Veterans MemorialPendergrass, Peyton 30.72  29.3010
Alice 15Ellis, Stella 30.77  34.5311
Alice 15Arebalo, Clarissa 30.95  30.1512
Corpus Christi King 17Benavides, Adalina 31.70  30.1113
Victoria East 15Jack, Sloane 32.23  33.1014
Corpus Christi King 15Webster, Addison 32.57  33.9315
CC Veterans Memorial 15Kiulkaitis, Laura 33.20  33.8116
Alice 14Mendietta, Jadia 33.63  33.1617
CC Veterans MemorialHetland, Lilia 34.20  33.8518
Corpus Christi Carroll 15Martinez, Daniella 35.32  34.6219
Corpus Christi Ray 14Perkins, Victoria 35.59  36.0720
Victoria EastBernal, Myrah 35.88  41.4021
Corpus Christi Miller 18Garcia, Isabelle 46.31  45.9522
Corpus Christi Miller 14Tuley, Cecilia 52.22  54.3623
Corpus Christi MoodyCarmona, Felicity 54.77  51.0224
Corpus Christi King 15Jeong, Hyobee SCR  37.25---
Corpus Christi Carroll 15Quinones, Lexianna SCR  42.29---
Corpus Christi Ray 15Carr, Alice SCR  43.36---

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 17Weischwill, Cash 23.64 924.531
Flour Bluff High School JV 16Livingston, John 25.85 726.132
Flour Bluff High School JV 17Jolley, Luke 25.88 625.583
CC Veterans Memorial JVBrown, Tyson 26.73 527.094
CC Veterans Memorial JVNaranjo, Kenneth 31.76 431.475
CC Veterans Memorial JVPastoriza, Zuriel 35.90 336.736
CC Veterans Memorial JVCancio, Isaac 37.83 234.687
Flour Bluff High School JV 16Walker, Eugene NS  25.28---

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 18Barber, Beau 22.36 922.091
Flour Bluff High School 16Balbin, Michael 22.89 722.892
CC Veterans Memorial 16Brown, Caleb 22.90 623.243
Victoria WestGabbert, William 23.75 523.854
CC Veterans MemorialCronkhite, Ethan 23.76 423.785
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(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Alice 18Salinas, Jose 24.26 323.586
Corpus Christi Carroll 17Ramsey, Michael 24.34 224.737
Alice 17Deleon, Nicholas 24.37 123.968
Flour Bluff High School 17Younger, Lucas 24.39  24.219
Flour Bluff High SchoolConsedine, James 24.43  25.6910
Victoria WestHuston, Treytan 25.07  24.7111
Victoria East 17Taylor, Sawyer 25.68  25.2812
Alice 15Mendietta, Andros 26.03  26.8213
Victoria East 16Fric, Weston 26.16  26.5114
CC Veterans MemorialDe Silva, Pesh 26.82  26.7115
Corpus Christi King 16Sandoval, Sebastian 27.00  27.3316
Victoria East 17Flores, Joziah 27.06  26.1217
CC Veterans MemorialDe Silva, Devake 27.58  28.0518
Victoria West 15De Los Santos, Elias 27.66  27.9019
Gregory-Portland 15Green, Jr., Gabriel 28.46  28.2320
Victoria East 18Sevier, Kaden 29.76  30.0921
Corpus Christi King 14Benivamonde, RJ 29.89  31.1622
Corpus Christi Ray 14Cazalas, Luke 32.50  32.7323
Corpus Christi Miller 15Rockwell, Cooper 32.58  28.2024
Corpus Christi Carroll 18Silva, Javier 33.82  37.7425
Corpus Christi King 14Briserio, Jeremiah 35.96  42.0226
Alice 18Silva, Jordan 38.00  40.4927
Victoria West 14Svetlik, Sawyer 39.30  41.6228
Corpus Christi Ray 14O'Connor, Kael 41.65  41.7629
Corpus Christi Carroll 16Garza, Uriah 42.03  49.8730
Gregory-PortlandGreen, Micheal 42.56  40.1831
Corpus Christi MoodyFlores-Perez, Jesse NS  36.90---
Corpus Christi MoodyHosey, Zane NS  29.75---
Corpus Christi Ray 15Hernandez, Elijah SCR  36.75---
Corpus Christi Miller 14Martinez, Florencio SCR  29.74---

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

AgeName Team Finals Score Points

Flour Bluff High SchoolHobbs, Jessica 394.05 9343.751
Corpus Christi King 16Shiflett, Emilee 268.65 7257.402
Alice 14Gonzalez, Sophie 262.55 6258.903
Corpus Christi King 18Webster, Lily 232.05 5205.664
Flour Bluff High SchoolLawson, Joey 217.40 4136.055
Flour Bluff High School 14Moody, Taylor DQ 128.75  200.25---

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals Score Points

CC Veterans Memorial JV 15Phillips, Marcus 332.50 9156.311
CC Veterans Memorial JVNaranjo, Kenneth 210.40 7109.962

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity

AgeName Team Finals Score Points

Corpus Christi King 16Westbrook, Noah 395.75 9376.271
Corpus Christi King 18Perez, Anthony 287.25 7315.352
CC Veterans Memorial 15Carroll, Max 282.05 6244.883
Flour Bluff High SchoolOnufrak, Aidan 274.75 5251.054
CC Veterans MemorialSanchez, Nathan 256.30 4311.935
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(Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals Score Points

Corpus Christi King 18Musella, Aiden 251.10 3282.806
Corpus Christi Ray 15Hernandez, Elijah DQ 143.25  178.20---

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Corpus Christi King JV 17Cueva, Gabriella 1:11.14 91:14.121
1:11.14 (39.61)31.53

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Victoria WestPalmer, Glory 1:02.06 91:01.731
1:02.06 (33.81)28.25

Flour Bluff High School 16Orta, Alexandria 1:03.51 71:01.512
1:03.51 (34.37)29.14

Flour Bluff High School 15Liu, Alice 1:06.20 61:09.663
1:06.20 (35.05)31.15

Flour Bluff High School 15Forconi, Mia 1:12.21 51:09.784
1:12.21 (41.17)31.04

Flour Bluff High School 16Militello, Giana 1:12.72 41:09.015
1:12.72 (38.99)33.73

Alice 15Ruvalcaba, Mia 1:14.58 31:09.806
1:14.58 (42.29)32.29

CC Veterans MemorialPendergrass, Peyton 1:21.70 21:22.077
1:21.70 (44.48)37.22

Alice 17Pulido, Ysela 1:30.69 11:27.118
1:30.69 (49.57)41.12

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Morales, Sophia DQ 1:58.65  1:33.01---
Alternating Kick

DQ 1:58.65 (46.74)1:11.91
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 17Jolley, Luke 1:02.03 91:01.331
1:02.03 (33.09)28.94

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Luera, Jacob 55.88 959.951
55.88 (30.03)25.85

CC Veterans Memorial 18D'Andrea, Paolo 57.41 757.902
57.41 (30.91)26.50

Flour Bluff High School 14Garcia, Joaquin 57.64 658.153
57.64 (30.55)27.09

Alice 17Galvan, Ayden 58.17 555.434
58.17 (31.35)26.82

CC Veterans MemorialCronkhite, Ethan 1:00.09 459.905
1:00.09 (32.39)27.70

Alice 17Deleon, Nicholas 1:00.53 31:00.586
1:00.53 (32.68)27.85

Flour Bluff High School 17Marquez, Elijah 1:00.80 21:01.127
1:00.80 (32.74)28.06

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Ramsey, Michael 1:00.95 11:03.808
1:00.95 (33.11)27.84
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 16Schlesinger, Luke 1:01.37  1:00.359
1:01.37 (33.47)27.90

Victoria WestNiesner, Benjamin 1:05.61  1:05.6510
1:05.61 (34.76)30.85

CC Veterans MemorialRendon, Ryan 1:06.96  1:04.3211
1:06.96 (38.14)28.82

CC Veterans Memorial 17Rodriguez, Matthew 1:09.67  1:08.1812
1:09.67 (39.83)29.84

Victoria East 16Fric, Weston 1:10.78  1:10.3013
1:10.78 (38.75)32.03

Victoria West 16Anders, Nathan 1:12.72  1:13.2514
1:12.72 (39.35)33.37

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Salas, Roman 1:13.16  1:12.4315
1:13.16 (39.58)33.58

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Wood, Bryson 1:18.38  1:19.0416
1:18.38 (42.18)36.20

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Gonzales, Dante 1:19.74  1:26.6517
1:19.74 (44.19)35.55

Alice 15Mejia, Ezekiel 1:23.13  1:41.2918
1:23.13 (47.21)35.92

Corpus Christi MoodyMartinez, Juan 1:46.12  1:49.0019
1:46.12 (56.45)49.67

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 14Zuo, Olivia 1:13.82 91:14.581
1:13.82 (38.31)35.51

Flour Bluff High School JV 17Moody, Hailey 1:13.85 71:15.142
1:13.85 (38.55)35.30

Corpus Christi Moody JVNoland, Precious SCR  1:50.00---
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 18Steinbruck, Katelyn 54.74 954.721
54.74 (28.41)26.33

Flour Bluff High School 14Fredrick, Rylynn 56.54 757.452
56.54 (29.57)26.97

Corpus Christi Miller 15Brashars, Anika 58.30 657.983
58.30 (30.67)27.63

Flour Bluff High School 17Stolley, Mia 58.40 558.444
58.40 (30.02)28.38

Flour Bluff High School 18Colton, Elizabeth 1:00.41 459.215
1:00.41 (31.75)28.66

Victoria WestRodriguez, Claudia 1:02.01 31:00.926
1:02.01 (32.21)29.80

Victoria WestFlorida, Emma 1:06.19 21:07.087
1:06.19 (35.50)30.69

CC Veterans MemorialRegmund, Addy 1:07.08 11:08.788
1:07.08 (35.35)31.73

CC Veterans MemorialStamps, Hollie 1:08.19  1:11.979
1:08.19 (35.47)32.72

Alice 15Salinas, Ella 1:09.35  1:11.1510
1:09.35 (37.04)32.31
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Corpus Christi Ray 16Bailey, Lauren 1:09.36  1:14.13*11
1:09.36 (36.92)32.44

Corpus Christi King 15Hernandez, Ava 1:09.36  1:12.49*11
1:09.36 (35.94)33.42

Corpus Christi Ray 15Navarre, Sydney 1:11.32  NT13
1:11.32 (39.25)32.07

Victoria East 17Bryan, Kaylyn 1:13.25  1:13.8314
1:13.25 (39.29)33.96

Alice 15Arebalo, Clarissa 1:13.35  1:11.1415
1:13.35 (38.91)34.44

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Jimenez, Kaci 1:14.53  1:11.4716
1:14.53 (39.70)34.83

Corpus Christi King 15Auza, Mariam 1:15.38  1:20.5417
1:15.38 (40.17)35.21

Alice 14Mendietta, Jadia 1:15.72  1:16.4018
1:15.72 (40.06)35.66

CC Veterans Memorial 15Kiulkaitis, Laura 1:17.21  1:16.5419
1:17.21 (39.43)37.78

Corpus Christi King 14Miller, Ayiia 1:17.88  1:23.7020
1:17.88 (39.45)38.43

Alice 14Garcia, Kristine 1:21.60  1:22.7721
1:21.60 (44.04)37.56

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Martinez, Daniella 1:22.99  1:23.2022
1:22.99 (44.83)38.16

Corpus Christi Carroll 16Wilson, Sophia 1:23.14  1:27.7323
1:23.14 (44.28)38.86

Victoria EastBernal, Myrah 1:24.37  1:26.7724
1:24.37 (45.22)39.15

Corpus Christi King 15Jeong, Hyobee SCR  1:28.98---
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 17Weischwill, Cash 52.93 955.161
52.93 (27.44)25.49

Flour Bluff High School JV 16Livingston, John 57.00 757.232
57.00 (29.99)27.01

Flour Bluff High School JV 14West, Skyler 59.18 61:01.953
59.18 (31.36)27.82

CC Veterans Memorial JV 14Gonzalez, Ryan 1:00.69 51:03.234
1:00.69 (32.18)28.51

CC Veterans Memorial JVMeldrum, Charles 1:16.55 41:14.055
1:16.55 (39.29)37.26

CC Veterans Memorial JVPastoriza, Zuriel 1:17.45 31:17.806
1:17.45 (40.23)37.22

Flour Bluff High School JV 16Walker, Eugene SCR  55.86---
 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 18Barber, Beau 50.31 950.731
50.31 (26.21)24.10

Flour Bluff High School 16Balbin, Michael 50.41 750.162
50.41 (26.39)24.02

CC Veterans MemorialKoehler, Cedar 50.94 651.703
50.94 (26.89)24.05
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Corpus Christi Carroll 14Morales, Jose 51.07 551.434
51.07 (26.75)24.32

Alice 18Mcintyre, Wesley 51.96 450.365
51.96 (27.63)24.33

CC Veterans Memorial 16Brown, Caleb 52.46 353.356
52.46 (27.48)24.98

Victoria WestGabbert, William 52.53 251.977
52.53 (27.64)24.89

Alice 18Salinas, Jose 54.48 154.348
54.48 (28.69)25.79

Victoria WestHuston, Treytan 55.92  54.609
55.92 (29.72)26.20

Flour Bluff High School 15Ebbitt, Liam 56.95  58.2110
56.95 (30.04)26.91

Victoria WestBallard, Brett 57.90  59.0511
57.90 (31.15)26.75

Corpus Christi Ray 15Haney, Brent 59.41  1:05.4212
59.41 (31.47)27.94

Alice 18Juarez, Jesus 1:00.25  1:00.3013
1:00.25 (33.65)26.60

CC Veterans MemorialDe Silva, Pesh 1:00.43  58.7114
1:00.43 (32.07)28.36

Corpus Christi Ray 15Wetz, Jacob 1:02.12  1:04.9715
1:02.12 (33.72)28.40

Corpus Christi Ray 17Gutierrez, Jesse 1:04.23  1:09.4116
1:04.23 (33.79)30.44

Victoria WestRobertson, Aydin 1:05.90  1:10.2717
1:05.90 (34.60)31.30

Corpus Christi Ray 14Cazalas, Luke 1:14.50  1:14.5218
1:14.50 (39.64)34.86

Corpus Christi Carroll 18Silva, Javier 1:21.14  1:26.2119
Alice 18Silva, Jordan 1:27.71  1:31.6220

1:27.71 (47.01)40.70

Corpus Christi King 14Briserio, Jeremiah 1:27.92  1:41.1121
1:27.92 (45.89)42.03

Corpus Christi Carroll 16Garza, Uriah 1:36.03  1:54.4122
1:36.03 (50.98)45.05

Gregory-PortlandGreen, Micheal 1:46.68  2:01.6823
1:46.68 (58.07)48.61

Flour Bluff High School 14Orchard, Ryan DQ 51.03  51.84---
False start

DQ 51.03 (26.49)24.54

Corpus Christi Miller 15Rockwell, Cooper DFS  1:07.60---
Declared false start

Corpus Christi MoodyFlores-Perez, Jesse SCR  1:34.05---
Corpus Christi Miller 14Martinez, Florencio SCR  1:07.30---
Corpus Christi MoodyHosey, Zane SCR  1:09.20---

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Robinson, Gabrielle 5:36.50 95:31.941
2:08.69 (33.90)1:34.79 (33.38)1:01.41 (32.52)28.89

4:27.71 (35.41)3:52.30 (34.85)3:17.45 (34.50)2:42.95 (34.26)

5:02.58 (34.87) 5:36.50 (33.92)
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 15Mui, Kamryn 5:36.90 75:41.112
2:11.23 (34.51)1:36.72 (33.60)1:03.12 (32.72)30.40

4:29.38 (34.45)3:54.93 (34.62)3:20.31 (34.40)2:45.91 (34.68)

5:03.91 (34.53) 5:36.90 (32.99)

Victoria West 16Anders, Riley 5:41.59 65:42.273
2:11.88 (34.85)1:37.03 (33.88)1:03.15 (32.63)30.52

4:32.43 (35.24)3:57.19 (34.97)3:22.22 (35.16)2:47.06 (35.18)

5:07.55 (35.12) 5:41.59 (34.04)

Flour Bluff High School 15Gain, Zoe 5:44.13 56:04.414
2:13.46 (35.45)1:38.01 (34.26)1:03.75 (33.13)30.62

5:44.13 (2:20.03)3:24.10 ( )

Flour Bluff High School 17Musfeldt, Ava 5:45.91 45:41.755
2:12.03 (35.01)1:37.02 (33.96)1:03.06 (33.08)29.98

4:34.85 (36.15)3:58.70 (35.75)3:22.95 (35.62)2:47.33 (35.30)

5:10.77 (35.92) 5:45.91 (35.14)

CC Veterans MemorialDiaz, Ahtziri 6:09.57 36:12.606
2:23.21 (37.30)1:45.91 (37.14)1:08.77 (35.85)32.92

4:55.28 (38.28)4:17.00 (37.73)3:39.27 (38.20)3:01.07 (37.86)

5:33.26 (37.98) 6:09.57 (36.31)

CC Veterans MemorialMaglinte, Theanna 6:24.28 26:26.467
2:29.36 (39.30)1:50.06 (39.28)1:10.78 (37.64)33.14

5:08.09 (39.83)4:28.26 (39.49)3:48.77 (40.13)3:08.64 (39.28)

5:47.36 (39.27) 6:24.28 (36.92)

CC Veterans MemorialMeldrum, Lucy 6:35.95 16:41.998
2:33.05 (39.81)1:53.24 (39.50)1:13.74 (38.21)35.53

5:16.24 (41.55)4:34.69 (40.97)3:53.72 ( )

5:56.87 (40.63) 6:35.95 (39.08)
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 15Henderson, Gavin 5:31.66 95:47.781
2:06.69 (32.55)1:34.14 (32.39)1:01.75 (31.83)29.92

4:21.88 (34.37)3:47.51 (34.51)3:13.00 (33.23)2:39.77 (33.08)

4:56.89 (35.01) 5:31.66 (34.77)
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

CC Veterans Memorial 15Gasiorowski, James 4:57.11 94:49.831
1:54.88 (30.50)1:24.38 (29.79)54.59 (28.93)25.66

3:56.54 (30.49)3:26.05 (30.70)2:55.35 (30.06)2:25.29 (30.41)

4:27.37 (30.83) 4:57.11 (29.74)

CC Veterans Memorial 16Hamisch, Brandon 5:05.91 75:05.682
1:59.21 (31.20)1:28.01 (31.07)56.94 (30.04)26.90

4:05.22 (31.85)3:33.37 (31.36)3:02.01 (31.48)2:30.53 (31.32)

4:36.43 (31.21) 5:05.91 (29.48)

Flour Bluff High School 17Story, Jacob 5:16.65 65:23.543
2:04.18 (32.76)1:31.42 (32.29)59.13 (31.29)27.84

4:14.08 (31.49)3:42.59 (31.52)3:11.07 (33.83)2:37.24 (33.06)

4:46.11 (32.03) 5:16.65 (30.54)

Flour Bluff High School 16West, Alexander 5:16.89 55:21.534
2:01.09 (31.98)1:29.11 (31.12)57.99 (30.45)27.54

4:11.17 (32.76)3:38.41 (32.67)3:05.74 (32.38)2:33.36 (32.27)

4:44.37 (33.20) 5:16.89 (32.52)
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Lizcano, Dallas 5:19.86 45:19.645
2:00.92 (32.13)1:28.79 (31.63)57.16 (30.38)26.78

4:13.04 (32.87)3:40.17 (33.48)3:06.69 (32.94)2:33.75 (32.83)

4:46.63 (33.59) 5:19.86 (33.23)

Flour Bluff High School 17Vasquez, Alexander 5:25.55 35:26.986
2:06.89 (33.54)1:33.35 (33.09)1:00.26 (31.98)28.28

4:20.09 (33.07)3:47.02 (33.17)3:13.85 (33.38)2:40.47 (33.58)

4:53.98 (33.89) 5:25.55 (31.57)

Victoria WestGabbert, Maximus 6:01.43 25:46.367
2:18.20 (36.67)1:41.53 (36.47)1:05.06 (34.17)30.89

4:46.74 (38.15)4:08.59 (37.41)3:31.18 (36.64)2:54.54 (36.34)

5:25.06 (38.32) 6:01.43 (36.37)

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Trevino, Marcus 6:06.82 16:12.288
2:17.02 (38.00)1:39.02 (35.40)1:03.62 (33.97)29.65

4:56.11 ( )3:36.08 (39.07)2:57.01 (39.99)

5:33.14 (37.03) 6:06.82 (33.68)

CC Veterans MemorialHargrove, Jaxon 6:25.17  6:23.889
2:28.57 (39.86)1:48.71 (40.96)1:07.75 (36.41)31.34

5:11.71 (41.39)4:30.32 (44.18)3:46.14 (39.98)3:06.16 (37.59)

5:48.93 (37.22) 6:25.17 (36.24)

Gregory-Portland 15Martinez, Aiden 6:42.22  6:51.3510
2:31.40 (40.70)1:50.70 (40.18)1:10.52 (37.92)32.60

5:21.32 (42.95)4:38.37 (41.79)3:56.58 (41.98)3:14.60 (43.20)

6:04.21 (42.89) 6:42.22 (38.01)

CC Veterans MemorialMorales, Julian 6:45.64  6:48.0911
2:35.06 (40.77)1:54.29 (41.70)1:12.59 (39.46)33.13

5:25.01 (41.80)4:43.21 (43.59)3:59.62 (42.46)3:17.16 (42.10)

6:07.51 (42.50) 6:45.64 (38.13)

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Strickland, Johnathan 6:50.82  7:09.7312
2:28.63 (41.03)1:47.60 (40.01)1:07.59 (37.04)30.55

5:26.43 (45.18)4:41.25 (44.91)3:56.34 (44.45)3:11.89 (43.26)

6:10.61 (44.18) 6:50.82 (40.21)

Corpus Christi Carroll 14Hernandez, Ian 7:07.93  7:04.6113
2:37.58 (44.73)1:52.85 (40.91)1:11.94 (39.97)31.97

5:41.03 (47.53)4:53.50 (43.64)4:09.86 (46.64)3:23.22 (45.64)

6:24.85 (43.82) 7:07.93 (43.08)
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Sub-Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School JV 2:04.60 181:58.011
1) Escobedo, Grace 16 2) Smith, Sophie 15 3) Parra, Carmen 18 4) Zuo, Olivia 14

2:04.60 (33.13)1:31.47 (28.72)1:02.75 (31.11)31.64
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School 1:42.25 181:42.221
1) Steinbruck, Katelyn 18 2) Orta, Alexandria 16 3) Fredrick, Rylynn 14 4) Robinson, Gabrielle 17

1:42.25 (25.93)1:16.32 (25.48)50.84 (25.74)25.10

    AVictoria West 1:51.02 141:51.352
1) Rodriguez, Claudia 2) Yur, Haley 3) Anders, Riley 16 4) Palmer, Glory

1:51.02 (27.30)1:23.72 (28.19)55.53 (27.42)28.11

    AAlice 1:58.07 121:54.683
1) Smith, Tapal 15 2) Arebalo, Clarissa 15 3) Ruvalcaba, Mia 15 4) Salinas, Ella 15

1:58.07 (24.12)1:33.95 (34.25)59.70 (30.80)28.90
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2026 ST OB UIL District 29-5A - 1/29/2026 to 1/30/2026

Results

(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACC Veterans Memorial 2:01.91 101:59.144
1) Pendergrass, Peyton 2) Regmund, Addy 3) Maglinte, Theanna 4) Jamora, Carmen

2:01.91 (29.45)1:32.46 (30.21)1:02.25 (30.59)31.66

    ACorpus Christi King 2:03.58 82:02.575
1) Benavides, Adalina 17 2) Hernandez, Ava 15 3) Shiflett, Emilee 16 4) Govea, Jamie 17

2:03.58 (29.27)1:34.31 (30.69)1:03.62 (31.32)32.30

    ACorpus Christi Carroll 2:05.88 62:03.276
1) Jimenez, Kaci 15 2) Strickland, Micaela 15 3) Ondike, Ariel 16 4) Morales, Sophia 17

2:05.88 (30.77)1:35.11 (28.29)1:06.82 (34.58)32.24
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Sub-Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School JV 1:47.58 181:44.621
1) Henderson, Gavin 15 2) West, Skyler 14 3) Jin, Stephen 15 4) Weischwill, Cash 17

1:47.58 (23.44)1:24.14 (29.58)54.56 (26.72)27.84

    ACC Veterans Memorial JV 1:49.15 141:51.172
1) Phillips, Marcus 15 2) Naranjo, Kenneth 3) Brown, Tyson 4) Gonzalez, Ryan 14

1:49.15 (26.38)1:22.77 (26.40)56.37 (31.42)24.95
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School 1:31.06 181:32.321
1) Barber, Beau 18 2) Luera, Jacob 17 3) Orchard, Ryan 14 4) Balbin, Michael 16

1:31.06 (22.18)1:08.88 (23.46)45.42 (23.04)22.38

    AAlice 1:33.34 141:31.232
1) Mcintyre, Wesley 18 2) Salinas, Jose 18 3) Molina, Jason 18 4) Galvan, Ayden 17

1:33.34 (23.20)1:10.14 (22.93)47.21 (23.92)23.29

    ACC Veterans Memorial 1:33.89 121:36.753
1) Brown, Caleb 16 2) Rodriguez, Matthew 17 3) D'Andrea, Paolo 18 4) Cronkhite, Ethan

1:33.89 (23.00)1:10.89 (23.36)47.53 (24.70)22.83

    AVictoria West 1:37.14 101:38.374
1) Huston, Treytan 2) Whiteley, Joseph 3) Shamma, Rami 4) Gabbert, William

1:37.14 (23.46)1:13.68 (23.37)50.31 (25.21)25.10

    ACorpus Christi Carroll 1:39.46 81:39.385
1) Everett, Raiden 14 2) Trevino, Marcus 15 3) Morales, Jose 14 4) Ramsey, Michael 17

1:39.46 (23.97)1:15.49 (24.22)51.27 (25.43)25.84

    ACorpus Christi King 1:49.60 61:52.656
1) Westbrook, Noah 16 2) Benivamonde, RJ 14 3) Sandoval, Sebastian 16 4) Perez, Anthony 18

1:49.60 (26.72)1:22.88 (26.97)55.91 (28.86)27.05

    AGregory-Portland 2:06.66 42:08.377
1) Martinez, Aiden 15 2) Green, Jr., Gabriel 15 3) Green, Micheal 4) Haynes, Peyton

2:06.66 (26.75)1:39.91 (42.86)57.05 (28.69)28.36

    AVictoria East DQ 1:45.09  1:48.00---
1) Taylor, Sawyer 17 2) Fric, Weston 16 3) Sevier, Kaden 18 4) Flores, Joziah 17

DQ 1:45.09 (25.55)1:19.54 (29.17)50.37 (25.42)24.95
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 18Parra, Carmen 1:15.16 91:13.901
1:15.16 (38.77)36.39

Flour Bluff High School JV 14Zuo, Olivia 1:20.56 71:19.332
1:20.56 (41.46)39.10
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Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Victoria WestPalmer, Glory 1:06.95 91:06.291
1:06.95 (34.96)31.99

Flour Bluff High School 16Hu, Kaitlyn 1:08.54 71:08.582
1:08.54 (35.83)32.71

Flour Bluff High School 16Martin, Carina 1:09.11 61:08.733
1:09.11 (35.42)33.69

Flour Bluff High School 15Liu, Alice 1:10.94 51:08.714
1:10.94 (36.47)34.47

Victoria WestYur, Haley 1:13.97 41:14.295
1:13.97 (39.54)34.43

Flour Bluff High School 18Ilustrisimo, Evey 1:14.70 31:13.366
1:14.70 (38.66)36.04

CC Veterans MemorialDiaz, Ahtziri 1:14.76 21:18.697
Corpus Christi Carroll 16Ondike, Ariel 1:15.71 11:17.138

1:15.71 (40.03)35.68

Alice 15Ellis, Stella 1:21.73  1:21.719
1:21.73 (40.70)41.03

Victoria East 15Jack, Sloane 1:25.75  1:27.1010
1:25.75 (45.02)40.73

Corpus Christi Ray 16Bailey, Lauren 1:26.24  1:32.3611
1:26.24 (44.16)42.08

Corpus Christi King 15Auza, Mariam 1:27.83  1:29.9112
1:27.83 (45.26)42.57

Corpus Christi King 15Webster, Addison 1:28.40  1:28.5713
1:28.40 (45.22)43.18

Alice 16Alonzo, Makayla 1:30.65  1:36.3014
1:30.65 (47.03)43.62

Corpus Christi King 14Miller, Ayiia 1:32.72  1:32.5015
1:32.72 (48.06)44.66

Corpus Christi Ray 14Perkins, Victoria 1:33.29  1:39.8516
Corpus Christi Carroll 16Wilson, Sophia 1:45.79  2:03.8617
Corpus Christi MoodyCarmona, Felicity NS  2:00.00---
Corpus Christi Carroll 15Quinones, Lexianna SCR  1:59.13---

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 15Jin, Stephen 1:25.50 91:26.141
1:25.50 (45.15)40.35

CC Veterans Memorial JVCancio, Isaac 1:39.78 71:49.982
1:39.78 (51.44)48.34

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Luera, Jacob 57.50 956.081
CC Veterans MemorialKoehler, Cedar 58.17 759.252

58.17 (31.05)27.12

Flour Bluff High School 17Liu, Joey 1:00.65 61:00.243
1:00.65 (31.15)29.50

Flour Bluff High School 16Schlesinger, Luke 1:04.63 51:06.074
1:04.63 (33.74)30.89

Victoria WestWhiteley, Joseph 1:04.88 41:03.965
1:04.88 (34.13)30.75
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Results

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 15Ebbitt, Liam 1:04.93 31:06.846
1:04.93 (34.10)30.83

CC Veterans MemorialZapata, Jeremy 1:07.02 21:08.357
1:07.02 (34.88)32.14

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Reyes, Noah 1:07.68 11:10.058
1:07.68 (34.22)33.46

Alice 16Deleon, Jacob 1:07.81  1:07.849
1:07.81 (35.38)32.43

CC Veterans MemorialSebastian, Sean 1:09.50  1:10.0110
1:09.50 (35.99)33.51

Alice 15Mendietta, Andros 1:10.92  1:18.7811
1:10.92 (37.03)33.89

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Strickland, Johnathan 1:13.05  1:14.3712
1:13.05 (39.13)33.92

Corpus Christi Ray 15Haney, Brent 1:15.46  1:16.4613
1:15.46 (39.48)35.98

Corpus Christi Ray 17Gutierrez, Jesse 1:16.23  1:22.0714
1:16.23 (38.89)37.34

Corpus Christi Carroll 14Hernandez, Ian 1:19.96  1:20.1515
Victoria East 18Sevier, Kaden 1:28.57  1:34.2416

1:28.57 (45.28)43.29

Corpus Christi Carroll 17Estrella, Noah 1:46.29  1:45.1617
Alice 18Juarez, Jesus DQ 1:08.53  1:15.85---

Not on back off wall

DQ 1:08.53 (35.87)32.66
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 15Smith, Sophie 1:22.68 91:22.071
1:22.68 (43.80)38.88

Flour Bluff High School JV 16Escobedo, Grace 1:30.12 71:28.812
1:30.12 (47.80)42.32

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 15Steward, Raelyn 1:12.45 91:14.121
1:12.45 (38.27)34.18

Corpus Christi Ray 15Tsvetkova, Mariia 1:12.59 71:15.772
1:12.59 (38.16)34.43

Flour Bluff High School 17Wang, Michelle 1:16.49 61:15.973
1:16.49 (41.30)35.19

Flour Bluff High School 14Galbraith, Emma 1:16.97 51:17.194
1:16.97 (40.58)36.39

Flour Bluff High School 16Militello, Giana 1:21.54 41:20.525
1:21.54 (43.71)37.83

Corpus Christi Ray 15Navarre, Sydney 1:24.95 31:33.456
1:24.95 (45.57)39.38

CC Veterans MemorialHetland, Lilia 1:25.87 21:25.917
1:25.87 (44.88)40.99

CC Veterans MemorialRegmund, Addy 1:26.45 11:27.528
Alice 15Salinas, Ella 1:29.78  1:34.579

1:29.78 (48.57)41.21

Victoria WestRodriguez, Claudia 1:31.11  1:25.9310
1:31.11 (48.52)42.59
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Results

(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Strickland, Micaela 1:36.68  1:33.6411
1:36.68 (52.37)44.31

Corpus Christi MoodyGuerra, Denise 1:42.73  1:55.2912
1:42.73 (53.56)49.17

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Lee, Allison 1:55.62  1:51.9413
Corpus Christi Miller 14Tuley, Cecilia 2:04.50  2:03.0114

2:04.50 (1:03.33)1:01.17

Corpus Christi Carroll 16Flores-Salcedo, Violet 2:05.93  2:13.4115
2:05.93 (1:06.09)59.84

Corpus Christi Miller 18Garcia, Isabelle 2:13.32  2:30.6916
2:13.32 (1:04.17)1:09.15

Alice 14Garcia, Kristine DQ 1:47.82  1:45.21---
DQ 1:47.82 (59.58)48.24

Corpus Christi Ray 15Carr, Alice SCR  1:59.44---
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Sub-Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School JV 14West, Skyler 1:16.06 91:17.551
1:16.06 (40.78)35.28

CC Veterans Memorial JV 14Gonzalez, Ryan 1:21.99 71:23.152
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Flour Bluff High School 17Younger, Lucas 1:04.36 91:03.521
1:04.36 (34.25)30.11

Flour Bluff High School 16Garcia, Matthew 1:04.95 71:05.412
1:04.95 (34.22)30.73

CC Veterans MemorialJohnson, Liam 1:07.74 61:10.003
1:07.74 (36.61)31.13

Flour Bluff High SchoolConsedine, James 1:08.17 51:07.484
1:08.17 (35.72)32.45

Victoria WestShamma, Rami 1:11.61 41:12.525
1:11.61 (37.44)34.17

Corpus Christi Ray 15Roggow, Zian 1:12.26 31:16.816
1:12.26 (38.15)34.11

Corpus Christi Carroll 15Trevino, Marcus 1:12.58 21:19.327
1:12.58 (38.22)34.36

Corpus Christi Carroll 14Everett, Raiden 1:16.06 11:19.828
1:16.06 (40.93)35.13

Victoria WestBallard, Brett 1:16.55  1:20.879
1:16.55 (41.02)35.53

Flour Bluff High School 17Vasquez, Alexander 1:18.13  1:17.1810
1:18.13 (41.46)36.67

Alice 14Valadez, Edward 1:19.91  1:22.5911
1:19.91 (43.89)36.02

Victoria East 17Flores, Joziah 1:20.97  1:18.3112
Corpus Christi Carroll 17Wood, Bryson 1:21.04  1:20.6813

1:21.04 (42.60)38.44

CC Veterans MemorialDe Silva, Devake 1:22.40  1:23.4614
Corpus Christi Carroll 17Moreno, Eleahs 1:22.84  1:20.5615

1:22.84 (43.87)38.97

Corpus Christi Ray 15Wetz, Jacob 1:25.06  1:24.3916
1:25.06 (47.17)37.89
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Results

(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time Points

CC Veterans MemorialMorales, Julian 1:27.52  1:34.7417
1:27.52 (46.44)41.08

Victoria West 15De Los Santos, Elias DQ 1:23.94  1:22.91---
Arms two strokes underwater

DQ 1:23.94 (44.74)39.20

Gregory-PortlandHaynes, Peyton DQ 1:32.65  1:32.91---
Scissors kick

DQ 1:32.65 (48.46)44.19

Corpus Christi MoodyArispe, Joaquin SCR  1:48.24---
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AFlour Bluff High School 3:54.59 183:44.671
1) Mui, Kamryn 15 2) Stolley, Mia 17 3) Colton, Elizabeth 18 4) Robinson, Gabrielle 17

1:57.77 (58.75)1:27.19 (28.17)59.02 (59.02)28.19

3:54.59 (56.38)3:25.57 (27.36)2:58.21 (1:00.44)2:26.43 (28.66)

    AVictoria West 4:01.04 144:02.232
1) Rodriguez, Claudia 2) Yur, Haley 3) Anders, Riley 16 4) Palmer, Glory

2:04.32 (1:01.62)1:31.70 (29.00)1:02.70 (1:02.70)30.49

4:01.04 (56.89)3:31.31 (27.16)3:04.15 (59.83)2:32.90 (28.58)

    AAlice 4:28.96 124:20.163
1) Smith, Tapal 15 2) Pulido, Ysela 17 3) Ruvalcaba, Mia 15 4) Ellis, Stella 15

2:13.35 (1:10.76)1:36.05 (33.46)1:02.59 (1:02.59)29.87

4:28.96 (1:10.12)3:52.57 (33.73)3:18.84 (1:05.49)2:43.49 (30.14)

    ACC Veterans Memorial 4:31.21 104:39.174
1) Diaz, Ahtziri 2) Meldrum, Lucy 3) Maglinte, Theanna 4) Jamora, Carmen

2:17.45 (1:09.19)1:41.98 (33.72)1:08.26 (1:08.26)32.97

4:31.21 (1:06.52)3:55.70 (31.01)3:24.69 (1:07.24)2:49.18 (31.73)

    ACorpus Christi King 4:42.91 84:44.655
1) Benavides, Adalina 17 2) Shiflett, Emilee 16 3) Hernandez, Ava 15 4) Govea, Jamie 17

2:23.36 (1:12.60)1:45.61 (34.85)1:10.76 (1:10.76)32.99

4:42.91 (1:08.34)4:08.97 (34.40)3:34.57 (1:11.21)2:57.84 (34.48)

    ACorpus Christi Ray 4:43.78 65:11.686
1) Bailey, Lauren 16 2) Navarre, Sydney 15 3) Perkins, Victoria 14 4) Tsvetkova, Mariia 15

2:26.26 (1:14.56)1:44.60 (32.90)1:11.70 (1:11.70)33.53

4:43.78 (1:42.90)4:12.02 (1:11.14)3:00.88 (34.62)2:38.13 (11.87)

    ACorpus Christi Carroll 4:55.06 44:52.357
1) Strickland, Micaela 15 2) Jimenez, Kaci 15 3) Ondike, Ariel 16 4) Morales, Sophia 17

2:37.84 (1:14.38)1:23.46 (1:23.46)38.27

4:55.06 (1:10.73)4:17.79 (33.46)3:44.33 (1:06.49)3:09.38 (31.54)
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Sub-Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACC Veterans Memorial JV 4:43.49 184:40.761
1) Phillips, Marcus 15 2) Cancio, Isaac 3) Pastoriza, Zuriel 4) Gonzalez, Ryan 14

2:22.20 (1:25.41)1:36.13 (39.34)56.79 (56.79)27.47

4:43.49 (1:03.70)4:08.84 (29.05)3:39.79 (1:17.59)2:58.64 (36.44)
 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    ACC Veterans Memorial 3:26.70 183:32.861
1) Koehler, Cedar 2) D'Andrea, Paolo 18 3) Hamisch, Brandon 16 4) Gasiorowski, James 15

1:45.40 (53.54)1:17.53 (25.67)51.86 (51.86)24.53

3:26.70 (49.56)3:00.60 (23.46)2:37.14 (51.74)2:10.17 (24.77)
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AAlice 3:29.48 143:24.722
1) Galvan, Ayden 17 2) Deleon, Nicholas 17 3) Molina, Jason 18 4) Mcintyre, Wesley 18

1:45.58 (53.26)1:17.31 (24.99)52.32 (52.32)24.90

3:29.48 (52.43)3:01.68 (24.63)2:37.05 (51.47)2:10.17 (24.59)

    AFlour Bluff High School 3:30.76 123:25.293
1) Garcia, Joaquin 14 2) Liu, Joey 17 3) Orchard, Ryan 14 4) West, Alexander 16

1:44.69 (51.70)1:17.76 (24.77)52.99 (52.99)25.55

3:30.76 (54.42)3:02.21 (25.87)2:36.34 (51.65)2:09.64 (24.95)

    AVictoria West 3:40.33 103:38.904
1) Huston, Treytan 2) Whiteley, Joseph 3) Shamma, Rami 4) Gabbert, William

1:52.93 (56.90)1:22.69 (26.66)56.03 (56.03)26.93

3:40.33 (53.06)3:12.03 (24.76)2:47.27 (54.34)2:18.49 (25.56)

    ACorpus Christi Carroll 4:01.80 84:03.495
1) Wood, Bryson 17 2) Strickland, Johnathan 17 3) Everett, Raiden 14 4) Reyes, Noah 15

2:07.48 (1:02.55)1:33.66 (28.73)1:04.93 (1:04.93)30.98

4:01.80 (57.83)3:31.95 (27.98)3:03.97 (56.49)2:33.92 (26.44)

    ACorpus Christi Ray 4:03.23 64:34.326
1) Roggow, Zian 15 2) Gutierrez, Jesse 17 3) Haney, Brent 15 4) Wetz, Jacob 15

2:07.10 (1:03.76)1:33.34 (30.00)1:03.34 (1:03.34)29.36

4:03.23 (56.01)3:33.67 (26.45)3:07.22 (1:00.12)2:35.12 (28.02)

    ACorpus Christi King 4:22.45 44:22.307
1) Westbrook, Noah 16 2) Benivamonde, RJ 14 3) Sandoval, Sebastian 16 4) Perez, Anthony 18

2:11.74 (1:08.67)1:35.70 (32.63)1:03.07 (1:03.07)29.17

4:22.45 (1:02.18)3:49.06 (28.79)3:20.27 (1:08.53)2:44.06 (32.32)

    AGregory-Portland 5:02.74 25:22.898
1) Martinez, Aiden 15 2) Haynes, Peyton 3) Green, Micheal 4) Green, Jr., Gabriel 15

2:11.63 (1:04.98)1:38.28 (31.63)1:06.65 (1:06.65)30.03

5:02.74 (1:10.17)4:24.27 (31.70)3:52.57 (1:40.94)

    ACorpus Christi Moody SCR  4:54.43---
1) Arispe, Joaquin 2) Flores-Perez, Jesse 3) Hosey, Zane 4) Martinez, Juan


